		_		9-13-99	
FORM PTO-1595	09-15-199		SHEET	DEPENTION OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ttached original documents or	copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	2. Name	and address of rec	eiving <u>party(ics)</u>	
Ronald J. HILL Garry N. HANNAN		Name:	Commonwealth Industrial Res	h Scientific and search Organisation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛛 № No		Address	Campbell	Limestone Avenue Campbell Australian Capital Territory, 2601	
3. Nature of conveyance:			AUSTRALIA		
🛛 Assignment 🗆] Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of name				
🗆 Other					
Execution Date: 8/13/99		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being application is	-	ew applicati	on, the execution	date of the	
A. Patent Application N 09/346,470	o.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛽 No					
5. Name and address of pa correspondence concern be mailed:	-	6. Total n involved	umber of application	ons and patents _ <u>1</u>	
Name: <u>Greenlee, Winne</u>	r & Sullivan, P.C.	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40	
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclose	ed		
Street Address: <u>5370 N</u>	lanhattan Circle,			to deposit account	
Suite 201		8. Deposit	t Account Number	07-1969	
City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>C</u>	<u>:0</u> ZIP: <u>80303</u>				
ITHAI1 00000210 09346470	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
To the best of my know	 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Donna M. Ferber Name of Person signing Total number of	pages including cover s		C	mber 10, 1999 Date nent: 2	

WHEREAS, I/W	E(1) Ronald Johnston	HILL
a Australian	citizen, residing at	Altona Avenue, Forestville, New
	7. Australia	
(2) Garry Noel HA	NNAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a Australian	citizen, residing at	32 Earl Street, Hunters Hill, New
South Wales, 210	O, Australia	
(3)		
a	citizen, residing at	
hereinafter referred to as A	ssignor (collectively if more than on	e inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful
		coding steroid and, the specification of
		polypeptides and insecticidal modalities
	efor II"	
(a)	was executed on even date herew	ith;
		as
-		No. not yet known and was amended

ASSIGNMENT

	on (if applicable); or
(c)	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No filed on
	and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
	(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
	(if any).

AND WHEREAS, COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION principal place of business at <u>Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital terr</u>itory,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 13 day of August, 1999

This ¥ 13 day of August, 1999

y / Zon U Hall Signature of Ronald Johnston HILL llan

Signature of

Garry Noel HANNAN

This _____ day of _____, 199___

Signature of